
RESOLUTION NO. 23-06-009 

Sponsored by:  Commissioners Mike Caylor, Jared Anderson and Nick Bright  

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUDGET 

WHEREAS, Blount County requests to increase the Multi-year Design Contract for the Eagleton Ballpark 

Renovation project to reflect broadened design, civil engineering, geotechnical, environmental and construction 

bidding and administration services due to an updated site design and regulatory issues.  

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interest of Blount County, to amend the Other General Government as 

requested.  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Board of Commissioners of Blount County, Tennessee 

assembled in regular session this 15th day of June, 2023 that the Other General Government Budget shall be 

amended as follows:  

Appropriation: 

101-52220-559900 Other Charges………...……………………………..………$198,364.00 

Revenues: 

101-00000-489900 Other General Fund Balance.………………………………..$198,364.00 

Duly authorized and approved this 15th day of June, 2023. 

CERTIFICATION OF ACTION .............................................. ATTEST 

 ___________________________________ ______________________________ 

Commission Chairman County Clerk 

Approved: ___ 

Vetoed: _____  ___________________________        ______________ 

County Mayor     Date 


